LF412
January 28, 2010
Low Offset, Low Drift Dual JFET Input Operational
Amplifier
General Description
These devices are low cost, high speed, JFET input opera-
tional amplifiers with very low input offset voltage and guar-
anteed input offset voltage drift. They require low supply

Typical Connection
565641
Ordering Information
LF412XYZ
X indicates electrical grade
Y indicates temperature range
“M” for military
“C” for commercial
Z indicates package type
“H” or “N”
Connection Diagrams
Metal Can Package
565642
Order Number LF412MH, LF412CH
See NS Package Number H08A
or LF412MH/883 (Note 1)
See NS Package Number H08C
Dual-In-Line Package
565644
Order Number LF412ACN, LF412CN
or LF412MJ/883 (Note 1)
See NS Package Number J08A or N08E
BI-FET II™ is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2010 National Semiconductor Corporation 5656 www.national.com
L